LSOOC	187090
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000368681640
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/08/2101001003 **80.00 '.;
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 2021 JUL - 7 PH 4: 24 AHASSEELELOKIL
Office Use Only	JUL 0.7 2021 I ALBRITTON

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

٠t

SUBJECT: Arbor Landing @ Lake Jackson, LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Charles L. Cooper, Jr.	
Contact Person	
Bryant Miller Olive P.A.	
Firm/Company	
1545 Raymond Diehl Rd., Suite 300	
Address	
Tallahassee, FL 32308	
City, State and Zip Code	

# wgthames@icloud.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Pamela K. McCrary

Name of Contact Person

\_at (<u>850</u>\_\_) Area Code

de Daytime Telephone Number

、222-8611

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

### STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

## ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (ARBOR LANDING @ LAKE JACKSON, LLC)

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby make these Articles of Merger pursuant to Section 605.1021, et seq., Florida Statutes, and applicable provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of merging SUMMERFIELD PUD, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with and into ARBOR LANDING @ LAKE JACKSON, ELC, a Florida limited liability company, f/k/a Arbor Landing @ Lake Jackson II, LLC. Said limited liability companies are sometimes referred to collectively herein as the "Constituent Companies" and each, separately, as a "Constituent Company".

I. The exact name, address, jurisdiction, form/entity type, entity identification number and date of formation for each merging entity and the surviving entity are as follows:

#### MERGING ENTITY:

Summerfield PUD, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 4910 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32303 Florida Document Number L04000084640 Formed November 22, 2004



#### SURVIVING ENTITY:

Arbor Landing @ Lake Jackson, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 4910 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32303 Florida Document Number L18000187090 Formed August 3, 2018

2. The Plan and Agreement of Merger and Reorganization dated July 7, 2021 (the "Plan") and these Articles have been duly approved and executed by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Sections 605.1021 - 605.1026, Florida Statutes. The Plan and these Articles have been duly approved by the unanimous consent of the members, respectively, of each of the Constituent Companies, and such consent is sufficient to authorize the merger of the Constituent Companies as provided for in the Plan.

3. As to each of the Constituent Companies, the Plan and the performance of its terms have been duly authorized by all actions required under (i) the laws of the jurisdiction

under which such Constituent Company is organized; (ii) the articles of organization and operating agreement of Summerfield PUD, LLC; and (iii) the articles of organization and operating agreement of Arbor Landing @ Lake Jackson, LLC, f/k/a Arbor Landing @ Lake Jackson II, LLC.

×,

4. The surviving Constituent Company shall be Arbor Landing @ Lake Jackson, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. There shall be no amendments to the Articles of Organization of Arbor Landing @ Lake Jackson, LLC, as a result of the merger.

5. The surviving Constituent Company has agreed to pay any members of any of the Constituent Companies with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled (if any) under the provisions of Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061 - 605.1072, Florida Statutes.

6. The effective date of the merger shall be July 15, 2021. The merger shall be deemed effective on the entire day of July 15, 2021.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

THE UNDERSIGNED duly authorized members of the Constituent Companies have hereunto set their respective hands and seals this  $\underline{7^{++}}$  day of July, 2021.

# ARBOR LANDING @ LAKE JACKSON, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By:

William G. Thames, Jr., Manager and Authorized Representative

SUMMERFIELD PUD, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Bv: 2

William G. Thames, Jr., Manager and Authorized Representative

.